

# Zubi Labelling Report

Product/Package Code: **Zubi-EXAMPLE**  
 Product/Package Brand: **Zubi**  
 Product/Package Name: **Strawberry Chocolate Honey Filling**  
 Net Weight: 180 g  
 Directions for Use:  
 Storage Instructions: Store in a cool, dry place  
 Date Marking: Best Before 14/08/2019  
 Ingredients: Chocolate (58%) [sugar, cocoa solids (47%), emulsifier (**soy** lecithin), flavour, quinine], Strawberry Pulp (42%), Manuka Honey Flavour.  
 Allergens: Contains: Soy  
 May Contain: Lupin, Tree Nuts, Milk, Peanuts  
 Warning and Advisory Statements: This product contains quinine

NUTRITION INFORMATION				<i>Alternate Formats / Values for Nutrition Information Panel (blank if not applicable)</i>	
Servings Per Package: 4 Serving Size: 45 g					
	Avg Quantity per Serving	% Daily Intake per serving*	Avg Quantity Per 100 g	Avg Quantity per Serving	Avg Quantity Per 100 g
Energy	67 kJ	0.8 %	148 kJ		
Protein	2.4 g	5 %	5.2 g		
- gluten	0 mg	0 %	0 mg	LESS THAN 1 mg	LESS THAN 1 mg
Fat, total	12.5 g	18 %	27.7 g		
- saturated	7.7 g	32 %	17 g		
Carbohydrate	24.2 g	8 %	53.9 g		
- sugars	20.4 g	23 %	45.4 g		
Sodium	7 mg	0.3 %	16 mg		
Iron	19 mg	(160 % RDI**)	43 mg		

\* % Daily Intakes are based on an average adult diet of 8700 kJ.

\*\*Recommended Dietary Intake

Business Name: Zubi Ltd  
 Business Address: 123 Compliance St, Allergen Land

Made in Australia from at least 43% Australian ingredients

Marketing Text: Yummiest sauce ever

Qualifier Statements: Processed in a facility certified as Organic using 57.561% Certified Organic ingredients.  
 Processed in a facility certified as Halal